Meier
Roetzo

Dunant
avocats

Mounia Habra

Lawyer, Associate

Education
2023
2021
2021

2020

2019
2018

CURRICULUM VITAE

Admission to the Swiss and Geneva Bar
Certificate in Transnational Law, University of Geneva

Master’s degree in International and European Law, University of
Geneva

Certificate of advanced Studies in Legal Professions, University of
Geneva

BARI Bridging Program — Master of law, University of Geneva

Bachelor’s degree in International Relations (BARI), major in law and
economy, University of Geneva

Professional experience

Since 2026 Associate at Meier Raetzo Dunant avocats, Geneva

2024-2026 Law clerk at the Social Insurance Chamber of the Geneva Court of
Justice

2022-2023 Junior associate at a Geneva-based law firm (MWR avocats)

2021 Trainee law clerk at the Social Insurance Chamber of the Geneva
Court of Justice

Languages

French

English

Arabic

Meier Raetzo Dunant avocats Rue de Lyon 77 info@mravocats.ch

Avocat-e's au barreau

1203 Geneve +4122 512 51 51



