

Mounia Habra

Lawyer, Associate

CURRICULUM VITAE

Education

2023	Admission to the Swiss and Geneva Bar
2021	Certificate in Transnational Law, University of Geneva
2021	Master's degree in International and European Law, University of Geneva
2020	Certificate of advanced Studies in Legal Professions, University of Geneva
2019	BARI Bridging Program – Master of law, University of Geneva
2018	Bachelor's degree in International Relations (BARI), major in law and economy, University of Geneva

Professional experience

Since 2026	Associate at Meier Raetzo Dunant avocats, Geneva
2024-2026	Law clerk at the Social Insurance Chamber of the Geneva Court of Justice
2022-2023	Junior associate at a Geneva-based law firm (MWR avocats)
2021	Trainee law clerk at the Social Insurance Chamber of the Geneva Court of Justice

Languages

French
English
Arabic